the definition of Dwelling Unit herein, an apartment within a barn, or 

accessory apartment located within a Primary Dwelling Unit described in 

paragraph (i) above (“Accessory Dwelling Unit”).]  

Each Accessory Dwelling Unit may not exceed a gross floor area of one 

thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet, calculated by first multiplying the 

exterior footprint of the portions of the Structure with multiple stories by the 

number of stories with windows and then adding the exterior footprint of any 

portions of the Structure with one story, including, but not limited to, porches